RESOLUTION NO. 17R-14

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BIGHORN-DESERT VIEW WATER AGENCY ESTABLISHING THE APPROPRIATION LIMIT OF THE AGENCY AT \$167,293.17 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2017 – JUNE 30, 2018 PURSUANT TO ARTICLE XIIIB OF THE CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION

WHEREAS, the California Constitution and Government Code Section 7900 et seq. requires the Board of Directors to annually calculate and establish, by resolution, the Agency's appropriations limit for each fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the calculations made to determine the appropriations limit was made available to the public on May 19, 2017 for at least 15 days prior to the date of this Resolution, in accordance with Government Code 7910.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS HEREBY RESOLVES:

- 1. That the appropriations limit of Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency for fiscal year July 1, 2017 June 30, 2018 is \$167,293.17; and
- 2. That the fiscal year 2017/18 budgeted revenue from property taxes is \$129,396.00 which does not exceed the calculated appropriation limit.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors to Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency this 27th day of June 2017.

Michael McBride, President of the Board

ATTEST:

Judy Con-Lorono, Secretary of the Board

Page 1 of 1

Resolution No. 17R-14

6/27/2017